
Sunday, April 26, 2015Boogie Down 5K Color Run
First Baptist Church of Wylie , Wylie, TX

www.FBCWylie.org

63F Clear 73%H 5mphS
5K Off :1:10 pm -|-  1M Off :12:45 pm

                             Runners --- Average Time of123 MALE
MALE5K [BIB #]  Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 41.1%37:28

Half

1 [85] Ryan Lee 1  16:55.00OVERALL 1 (17) 5:26.7Wylie 79.8%

1 [90] Eric Maxey 10  22:39.79MASTERS 10 (43) 7:17.7Lavon 61.6%

1 [243] Male No 243 5  20:48.70M NoAge 5 () 6:41.9

2 [47] Boy No 47 8  22:27.60 8 () 7:13.8

3 [337] Male No 337 14  23:34.00 13 () 7:35.1

4 [94] Male No 94 53  29:23.92 40 () 9:27.8

5 [266] Male No 266 131  38:50.91 75 () 12:30.2

6 [311] Steve Kiser 195  46:29.23 99 () 14:57.8

7 [306] Mike Laye 249  56:38.02 114 () 18:13.7

1 [315] Very Avery 16  24:01.38M01-14 15 (14) 7:43.9 59.1%

2 [285] Hudson Harris 17  24:18.77 16 (13) 7:49.5 59.7%

3 [33] Luke Enns 22  25:34.86 19 (13) 8:14.0Wylie 56.7%

4 [194] Preston Kimmel 29  26:03.21 23 (14) 8:23.2Wylie 54.5%

5 [135] Joshua Richardson 28  26:12.08 22 (12) 8:26.0Rowlett 56.8%

6 [2] Nathan Aleksa 33  27:11.11 25 (11) 8:45.0Lavon 56.3%

7 [260] Kolton Purkins 44  29:03.24 34 (12) 9:21.1 51.2%

8 [154] Zach Smith 46  29:03.98 36 (12) 9:21.3Lavon 51.2%

9 [63] Austin Horak 62  30:37.05 47 (13) 9:51.3Wylie 47.4%

10 [214] Paul Testa 64  30:55.12 48 (12) 9:57.1 48.1%

11 [159] Samuel Townsend 68  31:40.73 51 (11) 10:11.8Wylie 48.3%

12 [299] Sewyer Newer 80  33:09.46 54 (14) 10:40.3 42.8%

13 [170] Cade Wildt 100  35:36.01 62 (14) 11:27.5Wylie 39.9%

14 [157] Jack Townsend 115  38:03.54 67 (13) 12:15.0Wylie 38.1%

15 [211] Demetruis Cregg 122  38:27.34 70 (13) 12:22.7 37.7%

16 [278] DC Wagner 129  38:49.63 74 (13) 12:29.8 37.4%

17 [304] Sammy Harris 126  39:13.77 73 (12) 12:37.6 37.9%

18 [317] Dekian Barnett 140  40:09.63 78 (14) 12:55.6 35.3%

19 [318] Gavin Kimberly 164  43:09.92 87 (8) 13:53.6 39.4%

20 [171] Cooper Wildt 179  45:11.33 93 (9) 14:32.7Wylie 36.2%

21 [270] Temp 270 185  46:02.51 95 (12) 14:49.2 32.3%

22 [204] Deven Giles 201  48:47.01 101 (7) 15:42.1 36.5%

23 [300] Daley Nemer 240  55:44.90 110 (14) 17:56.6 25.5%

24 [37] Grayson Farrow 2671:00:11.70 119 (7) 19:22.5Wylie 29.6%

25 [324] Jovan Sanchez 2731:05:51.90 120 (8) 21:12.0 25.8%

1 [244] Wesley Massey 2  17:28.13M15-19 2 (16) 5:37.4 78.4%

2 [1345] Abubeke Mohammed 3  17:40.00 3 (17) 5:41.2 76.5%

3 [246] Ashten Burnell 6  21:01.53 6 (18) 6:46.1 63.4%
4 [64] Carson Horak 9  22:38.57 9 (16) 7:17.3Wylie 60.5%
5 [263] Kaleb Purkins 13  23:31.41 12 (17) 7:34.3 57.4%

6 [103] Chance Miller 15  23:47.47 14 (15) 7:39.5Wylie 58.5%

7 [140] Raul Rubalcava 20  25:08.91 18 (15) 8:05.7At Paul 55.4%

8 [178] Zane Zercher 39  28:11.26 29 (15) 9:04.4Sachse 49.4%

9 [283] Trent Darby 45  29:11.15 35 (15) 9:23.6 47.7%

10 [438] Joel Thuku 49  29:11.76 37 (16) 9:23.8 46.9%
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11 [15] Zachary Burnett 59  30:19.10M15-19 44 (15) 9:45.5Sachse 45.9%

12 [166] Kristopher Washington 110  36:54.21 66 (15) 11:52.7Garland 37.7%

13 [273] Andrew Spiegel 121  37:51.00 69 (16) 12:11.0 36.2%

14 [339] Reagan Jacob 156  42:07.48 85 (19) 13:33.5 31.3%

15 [161] Jose Vargas 169  43:44.24 89 (16) 14:04.7Wylie 31.3%

16 [127] Sam Rajabali 180  45:23.13 94 (18) 14:36.5Mckinney 29.4%

17 [158] Peter Townsend 231  53:46.58 105 (15) 17:18.5Wylie 25.9%

18 [121] Luke Pendley 236  55:14.26 107 (15) 17:46.8Wylie 25.2%

19 [269] Temp 269 238  55:20.17 108 (17) 17:48.7 24.4%

20 [271] Tayler Rose 239  55:21.87 109 (15) 17:49.2 25.1%

21 [114] Avery Padden 261  58:42.98 116 (15) 18:53.9Sachse 23.7%

22 [210] Clayton Roberson 2761:07:13.84 122 (19) 21:38.4Dallas 19.6%

1 [230] Taylor Ellis 4  19:50.09M20-29 4 (20) 6:23.1 65.7%

2 [292] Ben Holden 12  23:24.80 11 (23) 7:32.2 55.1%

3 [284] Mark Hsu 50  29:22.67 38 (24) 9:27.3 43.9%

4 [89] Nick Lutringer 71  31:52.80 53 (25) 10:15.7Denton 40.5%

5 [216] Jacob Trumbly 92  34:32.18 59 (27) 11:07.0Wylie 37.4%

6 [203] James D'Allessandro 88  34:33.33 58 (26) 11:07.3 37.3%

7 [162] Miguel Vargas 97  35:35.83 60 (28) 11:27.5Dallas 36.2%

8 [293] Derek Kao 98  35:41.15 61 (22) 11:29.2 36.2%

9 [60] James Hill 134  38:48.87 76 (29) 12:29.6Wylie 33.3%

10 [177] Bang Younggyu 146  40:30.97 79 (24) 13:02.5Carrollton 31.8%

11 [132] Nick Redburn 147  40:34.50 80 (28) 13:03.6Mckinney 31.8%

12 [305] Tanner Tutt 204  48:33.36 103 (21) 15:37.7 26.7%

13 [5] Jayce Biggs 254  57:31.42 115 (28) 18:30.9Wylie 22.4%

1 [222] Brad Bates 35  27:37.05M30-34 26 (34) 8:53.4Wylie 47.5%

2 [65] Ricky Huff 41  28:17.76 31 (31) 9:06.5Wylie 45.8%

3 [322] Rodney Morris 40  28:30.59 30 (33) 9:10.6 45.8%

4 [187] Eugene Dzygin 42  28:39.21 32 (34) 9:13.4Richardson 45.8%

5 [288] Luke Patterson 82  33:20.44 55 (32) 10:43.9 39.0%

6 [92] Ryan Mayes 117  37:54.75 68 (30) 12:12.2Lewisville 34.1%

7 [55] Tim Hermesemyer 152  41:25.03 82 (32) 13:19.9Rockwall 31.4%

8 [143] Stephen Sams 2661:00:12.52 118 (31) 19:22.8Lavon 21.5%

1 [296] Adam Leggett 7  21:15.63M35-39 7 (39) 6:50.6 63.7%

2 [277] Alan Trumbly 18  24:29.33 17 (37) 7:52.9 54.5%

3 [139] Brian Rotunno 43  28:30.23 33 (35) 9:10.5Farmersville 46.2%

4 [160] Joel Vargas 60  30:12.14 45 (38) 9:43.3Wylie 44.5%

5 [80] Matthew Knapp 66  31:14.95 49 (37) 10:03.5Sachse 42.7%

6 [325] Cale Melton 67  31:32.56 50 (36) 10:09.2 42.0%

7 [134] Omar Reyes 124  38:50.25 71 (38) 12:30.0Mckinney 34.6%

8 [175] Jamal Williams 125  38:52.35 72 (36) 12:30.7Allen 34.1%

9 [119] Chad Pass 155  41:29.21 84 (36) 13:21.2Sachse 32.0%

1 [61] Tommy Shiflett 23  25:27.96M40-44 20 (44) 8:11.8Flower Mound 55.2%

2 [123] Sean Phillips 25  25:47.23 21 (41) 8:18.0Murphy 53.3%

3 [265] Roberto Martinez 37  27:56.89 28 (40) 8:59.7 48.8%

4 [138] Philip Roper 84  33:41.01 57 (42) 10:50.5Wylie 41.1%

5 [67] Ed James 108  36:25.50 65 (44) 11:43.4Sachse 38.6%

6 [297] Kris Segrest 103  36:26.81 63 (41) 11:43.9 37.7%

7 [231] Michael Burress 149  41:23.01 81 (42) 13:19.2 33.5%

8 [316] Kris Barnett 165  43:10.16 88 (44) 13:53.7 32.6%

9 [197] Jay Borgmann 171  43:42.46 90 (43) 14:04.1Wylie 31.9%
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10 [310] Dan Marengo 174  44:23.54M40-44 91 (42) 14:17.3 31.2%

11 [245] Jimmy Armentrout 175  44:38.60 92 (44) 14:22.2 31.5%

12 [239] Lou Ramos 197  46:43.04 100 (41) 15:02.2 29.4%

13 [115] Renee Padden 262  58:42.18 117 (41) 18:53.7Sachse 23.4%

14 [328] Kevin Gattis 2751:05:59.78 121 (41) 21:14.5 20.8%

15 [38] Josh Farrow 2771:07:18.11 123 (40) 21:39.7Wylie 20.3%

1 [149] Nate Shehane 30  26:14.91M45-49 24 (46) 8:26.9Wylie 54.4%

2 [168] Robert Watson 51  29:44.98 39 (48) 9:34.5Sachse 48.8%

3 [13] Donny Burnett 58  30:17.53 43 (47) 9:45.0Sachse 47.5%

4 [182] Chris Rinewalt 61  30:35.38 46 (45) 9:50.8Sachse 46.3%

5 [298] David Adkins 83  33:18.03 56 (48) 10:43.1 43.6%

6 [200] Keith Spanberger 104  36:37.98 64 (46) 11:47.5 39.0%

7 [174] Roger Wildt 153  41:26.77 83 (46) 13:20.4Wylie 34.5%

8 [229] Billy Fronterhouse 158  42:05.33 86 (45) 13:32.8 33.7%

9 [112] Aquiles Olguin 191  46:43.58 98 (49) 15:02.4Dallas 31.3%

10 [22] Curt Craig 203  48:40.25 102 (48) 15:39.9Rockwall 29.8%

11 [152] Jeff Smalley 228  53:10.60 104 (45) 17:07.0Sachse 26.7%

12 [319] Rodney Nemer 241  55:43.57 111 (45) 17:56.2 25.4%

13 [30] Andy Dugger 246  56:06.72 113 (48) 18:03.6Wylie 25.9%

1 [16] Clay Carr 36  27:41.89M50-99 27 (57) 8:54.9Lavon 56.4%

2 [48] Mike George 55  29:47.58 42 (51) 9:35.4Wylie 49.9%

3 [87] Andrew Lindsay 54  29:57.60 41 (59) 9:38.6Allen 53.1%

4 [35] Mark Ewing 70  31:39.42 52 (58) 10:11.4Lavon 49.8%

5 [95] Danny McDonald 135  38:57.48 77 (53) 12:32.4Wylie 38.8%

6 [302] Tommy Pulliam 189  46:15.80 96 (52) 14:53.4 32.4%

7 [74] Jeffrey Jones 190  46:34.66 97 (52) 14:59.5Wylie 32.2%

8 [192] Dale Hawkins 235  55:26.20 106 (53) 17:50.6Wylie 27.3%

9 [78] Albert Kahanek 245  56:28.32 112 (76) 18:10.6Sachse 34.2%
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                             Runners --- Average Time of153 FEMALE
FEMALE5K [BIB #]  Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 38.4%43:47

Half

1 [254] Alyssa Hardin 11  23:13.99OVERALL 1 (16) 7:28.7 65.9%

1 [24] Tammy Cummings 19  25:07.02MASTERS 2 (46) 8:05.1Celeste 64.3%

1 [379] Female No 379 90  34:43.80F NoAge 32 () 11:10.7

2 [377] Female No 377 107  36:43.96 43 () 11:49.4

3 [201] Female No 201 106  36:44.74 42 () 11:49.6

4 [272] Girl No 272 120  38:19.25 52 () 12:20.1

5 [275] Female No 275 132  38:54.56 57 () 12:31.4

6 [255] Girl No 255 176  44:39.09 83 () 14:22.3

7 [376] Female No 376 192  46:47.17 93 () 15:03.5

8 [378] Female No 378 194  46:51.85 95 () 15:05.0

9 [309] Shelia Laye 248  56:38.56 134 () 18:13.9

10 [326] Cheryl Younger 251  56:51.57 136 () 18:18.1

1 [122] Ella Phillips 24  25:47.69F01-14 4 (12) 8:18.2Murphy 63.1%

2 [295] Amelia Leggett 26  25:54.98 5 (11) 8:20.5 64.2%

3 [257] Molly Jurden 31  27:07.71 7 (13) 8:43.9 58.9%

4 [261] Addison Melton 47  29:13.17 11 (9) 9:24.3 60.1%
5 [279] Victoria Cervantes 52  29:57.79 13 (13) 9:38.7 53.3%

6 [173] Reece Wildt 75  32:14.53 22 (12) 10:22.7Wylie 50.5%

7 [148] Megan Shehane 85  33:48.93 28 (12) 10:53.1Wylie 48.1%

8 [68] Jayci James 109  36:25.60 44 (9) 11:43.5Sachse 48.2%

9 [137] Celeste Rincon 112  37:17.10 46 (9) 12:00.1Garland 47.1%

10 [183] Victoria Rinewalt 123  39:07.13 53 (10) 12:35.5Sachse 43.6%

11 [294] Ava Leggett 128  39:13.44 55 (12) 12:37.5 41.5%

12 [264] Ashton Melton 159  42:42.85 72 (11) 13:44.9 39.0%

13 [268] Cathryn Muske 184  46:01.85 89 (7) 14:49.0 40.8%

14 [191] Sadie Murphy 199  47:21.67 98 (10) 15:14.6Wylie 36.0%

15 [40] Guinevere Figuly 206  49:04.84 102 (8) 15:47.9Wylie 36.9%

16 [41] Isobel Figuly 207  49:13.91 103 (10) 15:50.8Wylie 34.7%

17 [71] Raquel Jarjoura 258  58:36.97 142 (10) 18:52.0Murphy 29.1%

18 [39] Sydney Farrow 2681:04:11.75 148 (9) 20:39.8Wylie 27.3%

1 [241] Kaitlyn Palmer 113  37:13.56F15-19 47 (16) 11:58.9 41.1%

2 [301] Kaylen Tisdale 116  38:09.00 49 (16) 12:16.8 40.1%

3 [102] Bridgett Meyer 119  38:15.61 51 (17) 12:18.9Wylie 39.5%

4 [99] Briana Mendoza 138  39:43.16 61 (17) 12:47.1Savannah 38.1%

5 [247] Melanie Burnell 136  39:53.77 59 (15) 12:50.5 38.8%

6 [253] Savannah Defoe 137  39:56.01 60 (15) 12:51.2 38.8%

7 [338] Allen Caris 157  42:07.59 71 (17) 13:33.6 35.9%

8 [93] Cheryl McDonald 177  44:19.47 84 (16) 14:16.0Wylie 34.5%

9 [98] Alexis McLeod 183  45:43.76 88 (15) 14:43.1Rowlett 33.9%

10 [308] Skylar Murray 193  46:18.94 94 (16) 14:54.5 33.0%

11 [307] Kendra Tutt 198  46:56.02 97 (19) 15:06.4 31.7%

12 [70] Hayley Jarjoura 260  58:40.74 144 (15) 18:53.2Murphy 26.4%

1 [142] Samantha Sams 65  31:04.90F20-29 17 (25) 10:00.3Lavon 47.6%

2 [141] Meagan Rushing 74  31:56.75 21 (23) 10:16.9Plano 46.3%

3 [10] Allison Booher 73  31:56.88 20 (24) 10:17.0Plano 46.3%

4 [26] Beth Davis 79  33:09.57 26 (25) 10:40.4Lavon 44.6%

5 [314] Meryem Dogan 94  34:17.43 35 (23) 11:02.2 43.2%
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6 [380] Stella Mcgraw 95  35:00.27F20-29 36 (22) 11:16.0 42.3%

7 [96] Mariah Mcdonald 101  36:02.26 39 (21) 11:36.0Wylie 41.1%

8 [75] Lindsey Jones 102  36:02.87 40 (29) 11:36.2Wylie 41.1%

9 [237] Lindsay Linehan 105  36:42.85 41 (28) 11:49.0 40.3%

10 [124] Taryn Pipkins 114  37:48.18 48 (27) 12:10.1Lewisville 39.2%

11 [91] Krystal Mayes 118  37:54.82 50 (29) 12:12.2Lewisville 39.0%

12 [313] Katy Heidenhofer 143  39:54.35 65 (21) 12:50.7 37.1%

13 [188] Stefani Trumbly 142  40:07.13 64 (27) 12:54.8Wylie 36.9%

14 [34] Bang Eunji 145  40:30.78 66 (22) 13:02.4Carrollton 36.5%

15 [130] Alysha Ramos 168  43:10.58 79 (25) 13:53.8Sachse 34.3%

16 [21] Paige Cole 181  45:41.99 86 (20) 14:42.6Mesquite 32.4%

17 [46] Rocio Garcia 186  46:29.09 90 (29) 14:57.7Dallas 31.8%

18 [289] Victoria Brackenridge 214  51:03.09 110 (21) 16:25.9 29.0%

19 [20] Kelsey Chester 223  52:00.35 119 (28) 16:44.3Royse City 28.5%

20 [86] Danielle Leonard 229  53:29.77 124 (29) 17:13.1Waxahachie 27.7%

21 [156] Jacinda Timmerman 232  54:00.00 126 (29) 17:22.9Seagoville 27.4%

22 [18] Elizabeth Castillo 233  54:01.08 127 (29) 17:23.2Cedar Hill 27.4%

23 [151] Cait Singleton 244  55:56.42 132 (26) 18:00.3Wylie 26.5%

24 [111] Haylie Montgomery 250  57:02.52 135 (24) 18:21.6Plano 25.9%

25 [6] Tanya Biggs 252  57:28.33 137 (27) 18:29.9Wylie 25.8%

26 [52] Emma Halfmann 253  57:31.55 138 (24) 18:30.9Wylie 25.7%

1 [276] Elisa Trumbly 27  25:59.61F30-34 6 (34) 8:22.0 57.4%

2 [206] Rachel Lambert 34  27:14.90 9 (33) 8:46.2 54.6%

3 [116] Natalie Palmer 48  29:08.14 12 (30) 9:22.7Wylie 50.8%

4 [51] Callie Halbert 56  30:14.30 14 (32) 9:44.0Wylie 49.1%

5 [213] Carrie Testa 72  31:49.13 19 (34) 10:14.5 46.9%

6 [163] Olivia Vasquez 111  37:14.99 45 (30) 11:59.4Royse City 39.7%

7 [59] Erin Hill 133  38:49.29 58 (31) 12:29.7Wylie 38.2%

8 [164] Amanda Vineyard 151  41:21.49 69 (32) 13:18.7Wylie 35.9%

9 [56] Rachel Hermesmeyer 154  41:40.27 70 (30) 13:24.8Rockwall 35.5%

10 [49] Kathryn Guerra 160  42:47.74 73 (31) 13:46.5Wylie 34.6%

11 [50] Beatriz Gutierrez 162  42:49.57 75 (34) 13:47.1Wylie 34.8%

12 [126] Sokphany Poy 170  43:55.69 80 (34) 14:08.3Lavon 33.9%

13 [286] Gabriela Vargas 187  46:29.89 91 (31) 14:58.0 31.9%

14 [240] Melissa Armstrong 196  46:40.68 96 (33) 15:01.5 31.9%

15 [212] April Wagner 215  51:12.02 111 (32) 16:28.8Plano 29.0%

16 [287] Julia Patterson 220  51:15.93 116 (31) 16:30.0 28.9%

17 [128] Alexsis Ramirez 226  52:33.58 122 (31) 16:55.0Rowlett 28.2%

18 [238] Amber Hernandez 257  58:13.27 141 (30) 18:44.4 25.4%

19 [77] Sarah Jusiewicz 259  58:38.25 143 (30) 18:52.4Sachse 25.2%

1 [186] Kaely Culbertson 32  27:04.36F35-39 8 (35) 8:42.8Allen 55.2%

2 [176] Misty Williams 77  32:48.30 24 (38) 10:33.5Allen 46.2%

3 [106] Robyn Mills 86  33:57.32 29 (37) 10:55.8Wylie 44.4%

4 [79] Elizabeth Knapp 89  34:30.26 31 (35) 11:06.4Sachse 43.3%

5 [207] Rachel Gannaway 91  34:45.15 33 (38) 11:11.1 43.6%

6 [215] Jamie Smith 93  34:45.16 34 (36) 11:11.1 43.2%

7 [235] Julie Posey 130  39:07.75 56 (35) 12:35.7 38.2%

8 [129] Patricia Ramirez 148  40:47.49 67 (37) 13:07.8Nevada 37.0%

9 [223] Bridget Yealy 150  41:18.99 68 (37) 13:17.9 36.5%

10 [236] Dana Burress 167  43:21.01 78 (35) 13:57.2 34.5%

11 [172] Katherine Wildt 178  45:11.26 85 (37) 14:32.7Wylie 33.4%
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12 [118] Cara Pass 182  45:44.34F35-39 87 (39) 14:43.3Sachse 33.3%

13 [101] Christi Merrell 222  52:01.36 118 (39) 16:44.7Wylie 29.3%

14 [27] Contessah Davis 230  53:36.49 125 (38) 17:15.3Arlington 28.3%

15 [72] Shanda Jarjoura 263  58:46.92 145 (35) 18:55.2Murphy 25.4%

16 [36] Christi Farrow 2691:04:32.80 149 (39) 20:46.5Wylie 23.6%

17 [323] Rodriguez Queency 2721:05:50.98 152 (37) 21:11.7 22.9%

1 [14] Lynette Burnett 38  28:04.89F40-44 10 (43) 9:02.3Sachse 55.8%

2 [252] Shelly Christner 57  29:56.67 15 (43) 9:38.3 52.4%

3 [100] Irma Mendoza 78  32:49.37 25 (41) 10:33.9Savannah 47.0%

4 [199] Debbie Spanberger 81  33:15.10 27 (43) 10:42.2 47.2%

5 [73] Amy Johnson 87  34:04.60 30 (42) 10:58.1Wylie 45.6%

6 [84] Dianna Lee 141  39:57.81 63 (42) 12:51.8Wylie 38.9%

7 [190] Amanda Murphy 200  47:23.30 99 (41) 15:15.2Wylie 32.6%

8 [23] Doreen Craig 202  48:39.38 100 (44) 15:39.7Rockwall 32.5%

9 [290] Donita Furlough 211  50:57.55 107 (40) 16:24.1 30.1%

10 [105] Stephanie Miller 221  51:29.35 117 (41) 16:34.4Wylie 30.0%

11 [113] Cindi OShea 216  51:30.29 112 (43) 16:34.7Wylie 30.4%

12 [228] Lynnette Fronterhouse 243  55:54.44 131 (44) 17:59.7 28.3%

1 [136] Victoria Richardson 63  30:43.48F45-49 16 (47) 9:53.4Rowlet 53.1%

2 [104] Monica Miller 161  42:48.29 74 (45) 13:46.7Wylie 37.3%

3 [131] Thelma Ramos 166  43:09.67 77 (46) 13:53.5Sachse 37.4%

4 [312] Jance Kiser 205  48:39.52 101 (47) 15:39.7 33.5%

5 [167] Lichell Washington 209  50:08.91 105 (46) 16:08.5Garland 32.2%

6 [205] Kimberly Jaynes 213  50:41.15 109 (49) 16:18.9 33.0%

7 [291] Annie Holden 212  50:58.00 108 (48) 16:24.3 32.4%

8 [195] Leslie Karhu 218  51:19.33 114 (46) 16:31.1Carrollton 31.4%

9 [219] Leslie Johnson 219  51:19.53 115 (45) 16:31.2Rowlett 31.1%

10 [28] Lisa Dobbs Pendley 237  55:14.53 129 (47) 17:46.8Wylie 29.5%

11 [31] Terrie Dugger 247  56:07.51 133 (49) 18:03.9Wylie 29.8%

12 [43] Cynthia Flores 255  58:05.18 139 (45) 18:41.8Wylie 27.5%

13 [125] Lisa Porter 256  58:09.46 140 (46) 18:43.2Sachse 27.7%

14 [226] Angela Dennis 265  59:47.46 147 (46) 19:14.7 27.0%

15 [327] Angie Gattis 2741:05:58.26 153 (46) 21:14.0 24.5%

1 [120] Emily Pendley 21  25:30.17F50-99 3 (50) 8:12.5Rockwall 66.3%

2 [25] Tedilu Darbyshire 69  31:44.71 18 (61) 10:13.1Sachse 61.8%

3 [32] Lisa Ellis 76  32:34.40 23 (51) 10:29.1Plano 52.6%

4 [179] Shanon Ziehr 96  35:09.31 37 (51) 11:18.9Wylie 48.7%

5 [19] Carol Cates 99  35:42.94 38 (68) 11:29.7Garland 61.1%
6 [181] Brenda Byboth 127  38:48.85 54 (56) 12:29.6Wylie 47.1%

7 [282] Sharon Mitchell 139  39:43.18 62 (58) 12:47.1 47.3%

8 [83] Linda Latham 163  43:15.38 76 (59) 13:55.4Sachse 44.1%

9 [242] Debra Aleska 172  44:15.82 81 (58) 14:14.8 42.5%

10 [81] Robin Krouse 173  44:31.67 82 (57) 14:19.9Plano 41.6%

11 [1] Annette Alden 188  46:04.05 92 (57) 14:49.7Rowlett 40.2%

12 [88] Rose Lodowski 210  50:06.45 106 (56) 16:07.7Plano 36.5%

13 [44] Daphne Flute 208  50:07.96 104 (51) 16:08.2Sachse 34.2%

14 [11] Alichia Brackett 217  51:31.48 113 (53) 16:35.1Trenton 34.1%

15 [150] Stacey Simikic 224  52:32.15 120 (51) 16:54.6Rowlett 32.6%

16 [58] Carol Hill 225  52:33.91 121 (56) 16:55.1Dallas 34.8%

17 [153] Tammy Smalley 227  53:08.78 123 (51) 17:06.4Sachse 32.2%

18 [189] Michele Cleveland Hyde 234  55:24.67 128 (50) 17:50.1Wylie 30.5%
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19 [110] Dona Montgomery 242  56:09.12F50-99 130 (58) 18:04.4Plano 33.5%

20 [227] Penny Gouchman 264  59:46.53 146 (50) 19:14.4 28.3%

21 [217] Jeri Trumbly 2701:05:30.17 150 (50) 21:05.0Sachse 25.8%

22 [218] Ricci Nicholson 2711:05:31.89 151 (50) 21:05.6Garland 25.8%
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Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K AgeGD

11 085  Ryan Lee (M17) M15-19 OA     16:55.00 5:26.7 16.92   16:55.00--- 79.8%

22 244  Wesley Massey (M16) M15-19 1st     17:28.13 5:37.4 17.47   17:28.13--- 78.4%

33 345  Abubeker Mohammed (M17) M15-19 2nd     17:40.00 5:41.2 17.67   17:40.00--- 76.5%

44 230  Taylor Ellis (M20) M20-29 1st     19:50.09 6:23.1 19.83   19:50.960.9 65.7%

55 243  Male No 243 (M) M NoAge 1st     20:48.70 6:41.9 20.80   20:48.70---

66 246  Ashten Burnell (M18) M15-19 3rd     21:01.53 6:46.1 21.02   21:01.56--- 63.4%

77 296  Adam Leggett (M39) M35-39 1st     21:15.63 6:50.6 21.25   21:16.310.7 63.7%

88 047  Boy No 47 (M) M NoAge 2nd     22:27.60 7:13.8 22.45   22:27.60---

99 064  Carson Horak (M16) M15-19 4th     22:38.57 7:17.3 22.63   22:38.640.1 60.5%

1010 090  Eric Maxey (M43) M40-44 MS     22:39.79 7:17.7 22.65   22:40.941.1 61.6%

111 254  Alyssa Hardin (F16) F15-19 OA     23:13.99 7:28.7 23.22   23:17.623.6 65.9%

1112 292  Ben Holden (M23) M20-29 2nd     23:24.80 7:32.2 23.40   23:25.480.7 55.1%

1213 263  Kaleb Purkins (M17) M15-19 5th     23:31.41 7:34.3 23.52   23:31.41--- 57.4%

1314 337  Male No 337 (M) M NoAge 3rd     23:34.00 7:35.1 23.57   23:34.00---

1415 103  Chance Miller (M15) M15-19 6th     23:47.47 7:39.5 23.78   23:48.040.6 58.5%

1516 315  Very Avery (M14) M01-14 1st     24:01.38 7:43.9 24.02   24:02.210.8 59.1%

1617 285  Hudson Harris (M13) M01-14 2nd     24:18.77 7:49.5 24.30   24:20.982.2 59.7%

1718 277  Alan Trumbly (M37) M35-39 2nd     24:29.33 7:52.9 24.48   24:54.6025.3 54.5%

219 024  Tammy Cummings (F46) F45-49 MS     25:07.02 8:05.1 25.12   25:10.163.1 64.3%

1820 140  Raul Rubalcava (M15) M15-19 7th     25:08.91 8:05.7 25.13   25:17.838.9 55.4%

321 120  Emily Pendley (F50) F50-99 1st     25:30.17 8:12.5 25.50   25:30.840.7 66.3%

1922 033  Luke Enns (M13) M01-14 3rd     25:34.86 8:14.0 25.57   25:34.86--- 56.7%

2023 061  Tommy Shiflett (M44) M40-44 1st     25:27.96 8:11.8 25.45   25:42.2114.2 55.2%

424 122  Ella Phillips (F12) F01-14 1st     25:47.69 8:18.2 25.78   25:49.331.6 63.1%

2125 123  Sean Phillips (M41) M40-44 2nd     25:47.23 8:18.0 25.78   25:49.452.2 53.3%

526 295  Amelia Leggett (F11) F01-14 2nd     25:54.98 8:20.5 25.90   25:57.862.9 64.2%

627 276  Elisa Trumbly (F34) F30-34 1st     25:59.61 8:22.0 25.98   26:03.924.3 57.4%

2228 135  Joshua Richardson (M12) M01-14 5th     26:12.08 8:26.0 26.20   26:14.232.1 56.8%

2329 194  Preston Kimmel (M14) M01-14 4th     26:03.21 8:23.2 26.05   26:16.4913.3 54.5%

2430 149  Nate Shehane (M46) M45-49 1st     26:14.91 8:26.9 26.23   26:24.9010.0 54.4%

731 257  Molly Jurden (F13) F01-14 3rd     27:07.71 8:43.9 27.12   27:12.074.4 58.9%

832 186  Kaely Culbertson (F35) F35-39 1st     27:04.36 8:42.8 27.07   27:16.7512.4 55.2%

2533 002  Nathan Aleksa (M11) M01-14 6th     27:11.11 8:45.0 27.18   27:19.968.9 56.3%

934 206  Rachel Lambert (F33) F30-34 2nd     27:14.90 8:46.2 27.23   27:21.646.7 54.6%

2635 222  Brad Bates (M34) M30-34 1st     27:37.05 8:53.4 27.62   27:42.515.5 47.5%

2736 016  Clay Carr (M57) M50-99 1st     27:41.89 8:54.9 27.68   27:46.684.8 56.4%

2837 265  Roberto Martinez (M40) M40-44 3rd     27:56.89 8:59.7 27.93   27:59.402.5 48.8%

1038 014  Lynette Burnett (F43) F40-44 1st     28:04.89 9:02.3 28.07   28:08.743.9 55.8%

2939 178  Zane Zercher (M15) M15-19 8th     28:11.26 9:04.4 28.18   28:33.7522.5 49.4%

3040 322  Rodney Morris (M33) M30-34 3rd     28:30.59 9:10.6 28.50   28:37.967.4 45.8%

3141 065  Ricky Huff (M31) M30-34 2nd     28:17.76 9:06.5 28.28   28:41.9624.2 45.8%

3242 187  Eugene Dzygin (M34) M30-34 4th     28:39.21 9:13.4 28.65   28:51.6712.5 45.8%

3343 139  Brian Rotunno (M35) M35-39 3rd     28:30.23 9:10.5 28.50   29:03.3933.2 46.2%

3444 260  Kolton Purkins (M12) M01-14 7th     29:03.24 9:21.1 29.05   29:11.067.8 51.2%

3545 283  Trent Darby (M15) M15-19 9th     29:11.15 9:23.6 29.18   29:11.15--- 47.7%

3646 154  Zach Smith (M12) M01-14 8th     29:03.98 9:21.3 29.05   29:11.397.4 51.2%

1147 261  Addison Melton (F9) F01-14 4th     29:13.17 9:24.3 29.22   29:13.17--- 60.1%
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1248 116  Natalie Palmer (F30) F30-34 3rd     29:08.14 9:22.7 29.13   29:15.727.6 50.8%

3749 438  Joel Thuku (M16) M15-19 10th     29:11.76 9:23.8 29.18   29:16.404.6 46.9%

3850 284  Mark Hsu (M24) M20-29 3rd     29:22.67 9:27.3 29.37   29:32.259.6 43.9%

3951 168  Robert Watson (M48) M45-49 2nd     29:44.98 9:34.5 29.73   29:46.181.2 48.8%

1352 279  Victoria Cervantes (F13) F01-14 5th     29:57.79 9:38.7 29.95   29:58.771.0 53.3%

4053 094  Male No 94 (M) M NoAge 4th     29:23.92 9:27.8 29.38   29:58.8034.9

4154 087  Andrew Lindsay (M59) M50-99 3rd     29:57.60 9:38.6 29.95   30:03.876.3 53.1%

4255 048  Mike George (M51) M50-99 2nd     29:47.58 9:35.4 29.78   30:06.3118.7 49.9%

1456 051  Callie Halbert (F32) F30-34 4th     30:14.30 9:44.0 30.23   30:14.30--- 49.1%

1557 252  Shelly Christner (F43) F40-44 2nd     29:56.67 9:38.3 29.93   30:15.6719.0 52.4%

4358 013  Donny Burnett (M47) M45-49 3rd     30:17.53 9:45.0 30.28   30:17.53--- 47.5%

4459 015  Zachary Burnett (M15) M15-19 11th     30:19.10 9:45.5 30.32   30:23.404.3 45.9%

4560 160  Joel Vargas (M38) M35-39 4th     30:12.14 9:43.3 30.20   30:25.0212.9 44.5%

4661 182  Chris Rinewalt (M45) M45-49 4th     30:35.38 9:50.8 30.58   30:36.511.1 46.3%

4762 063  Austin Horak (M13) M01-14 9th     30:37.05 9:51.3 30.62   30:37.910.9 47.4%

1663 136  Victoria Richardson (F47) F45-49 1st     30:43.48 9:53.4 30.72   30:46.683.2 53.1%

4864 214  Paul Testa (M12) M01-14 10th     30:55.12 9:57.1 30.92   31:01.926.8 48.1%

1765 142  Samantha Sams (F25) F20-29 1st     31:04.90 10:00.3 31.07   31:10.515.6 47.6%

4966 080  Matthew Knapp (M37) M35-39 5th     31:14.95 10:03.5 31.23   31:23.989.0 42.7%

5067 325  Cale Melton (M36) M35-39 6th     31:32.56 10:09.2 31.53   31:32.56--- 42.0%

5168 159  Samuel Townsend (M11) M01-14 11th     31:40.73 10:11.8 31.67   31:40.73--- 48.3%

1869 025  Tedilu Darbyshire (F61) F50-99 2nd     31:44.71 10:13.1 31.73   31:48.113.4 61.8%

5270 035  Mark Ewing (M58) M50-99 4th     31:39.42 10:11.4 31.65   31:48.178.7 49.8%

5371 089  Nick Lutringer (M25) M20-29 4th     31:52.80 10:15.7 31.87   31:57.324.5 40.5%

1972 213  Carrie Testa (F34) F30-34 5th     31:49.13 10:14.5 31.82   31:58.089.0 46.9%

2073 010  Allison Booher (F24) F20-29 3rd     31:56.88 10:17.0 31.93   31:59.442.6 46.3%

2174 141  Meagan Rushing (F23) F20-29 2nd     31:56.75 10:16.9 31.93   31:59.452.7 46.3%

2275 173  Reece Wildt (F12) F01-14 6th     32:14.53 10:22.7 32.23   32:15.440.9 50.5%

2376 032  Lisa Ellis (F51) F50-99 3rd     32:34.40 10:29.1 32.57   32:49.6015.2 52.6%

2477 176  Misty Williams (F38) F35-39 2nd     32:48.30 10:33.5 32.80   33:07.9419.6 46.2%

2578 100  Irma Mendoza (F41) F40-44 3rd     32:49.37 10:33.9 32.82   33:08.8219.4 47.0%

2679 026  Beth Davis (F25) F20-29 4th     33:09.57 10:40.4 33.15   33:15.515.9 44.6%

5480 299  Sewyer Newer (M14) M01-14 12th     33:09.46 10:40.3 33.15   33:18.398.9 42.8%

2781 199  Debbie Spanberger (F43) F40-44 4th     33:15.10 10:42.2 33.25   33:23.858.8 47.2%

5582 288  Luke Patterson (M32) M30-34 5th     33:20.44 10:43.9 33.33   33:32.5212.1 39.0%

5683 298  David Adkins (M48) M45-49 5th     33:18.03 10:43.1 33.30   33:40.3022.3 43.6%

5784 138  Philip Roper (M42) M40-44 4th     33:41.01 10:50.5 33.68   33:52.2411.2 41.1%

2885 148  Megan Shehane (F12) F01-14 7th     33:48.93 10:53.1 33.80   33:57.338.4 48.1%

2986 106  Robyn Mills (F37) F35-39 3rd     33:57.32 10:55.8 33.95   34:08.6111.3 44.4%

3087 073  Amy Johnson (F42) F40-44 5th     34:04.60 10:58.1 34.07   34:18.2613.7 45.6%

5888 203  James D'Allessandro (M26) M20-29 6th     34:33.33 11:07.3 34.55   34:38.264.9 37.3%

3189 079  Elizabeth Knapp (F35) F35-39 4th     34:30.26 11:06.4 34.50   34:40.9710.7 43.3%

3290 379  Female No 379 (F) F NoAge 1st     34:43.80 11:10.7 34.72   34:51.768.0

3391 207  Rachel Gannaway (F38) F35-39 5th     34:45.15 11:11.1 34.75   34:53.118.0 43.6%

5992 216  Jacob Trumbly (M27) M20-29 5th     34:32.18 11:07.0 34.53   34:53.2321.0 37.4%

3493 215  Jamie Smith (F36) F35-39 6th     34:45.16 11:11.1 34.75   34:53.628.5 43.2%

3594 314  Meryem Dogan (F23) F20-29 5th     34:17.43 11:02.2 34.28   35:02.4445.0 43.2%

3695 380  Stella Mcgraw (F22) F20-29 6th     35:00.27 11:16.0 35.00   35:07.216.9 42.3%

3796 179  Shanon Ziehr (F51) F50-99 4th     35:09.31 11:18.9 35.15   35:28.8219.5 48.7%
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6097 162  Miguel Vargas (M28) M20-29 7th     35:35.83 11:27.5 35.58   35:35.83--- 36.2%

6198 293  Derek Kao (M22) M20-29 8th     35:41.15 11:29.2 35.68   35:42.000.8 36.2%

3899 019  Carol Cates (F68) F50-99 5th     35:42.94 11:29.7 35.70   35:46.904.0 61.1%

62100 170  Cade Wildt (M14) M01-14 13th     35:36.01 11:27.5 35.60   35:47.9912.0 39.9%

39101 096  Mariah Mcdonald (F21) F20-29 7th     36:02.26 11:36.0 36.03   36:08.486.2 41.1%

40102 075  Lindsey Jones (F29) F20-29 8th     36:02.87 11:36.2 36.03   36:08.795.9 41.1%

63103 297  Kris Segrest (M41) M40-44 6th     36:26.81 11:43.9 36.43   36:44.1617.3 37.7%

64104 200  Keith Spanberger (M46) M45-49 6th     36:37.98 11:47.5 36.62   36:48.1710.2 39.0%

41105 237  Lindsay Linehan (F28) F20-29 9th     36:42.85 11:49.0 36.70   36:51.178.3 40.3%

42106 201  Female No 201 (F) F NoAge 3rd     36:44.74 11:49.6 36.73   36:51.737.0

43107 377  Female No 377 (F) F NoAge 2nd     36:43.96 11:49.4 36.72   36:51.737.8

65108 067  Ed James (M44) M40-44 5th     36:25.50 11:43.4 36.42   36:52.5227.0 38.6%

44109 068  Jayci James (F9) F01-14 8th     36:25.60 11:43.5 36.42   36:52.7927.2 48.2%

66110 166  Kristopher Washington (M15) M15-19 12th     36:54.21 11:52.7 36.90   36:57.243.0 37.7%

45111 163  Olivia Vasquez (F30) F30-34 6th     37:14.99 11:59.4 37.23   37:14.99--- 39.7%

46112 137  Celeste Rincon (F9) F01-14 9th     37:17.10 12:00.1 37.28   37:17.10--- 47.1%

47113 241  Kaitlyn Palmer (F16) F15-19 1st     37:13.56 11:58.9 37.22   37:51.0537.5 41.1%

48114 124  Taryn Pipkins (F27) F20-29 10th     37:48.18 12:10.1 37.80   37:53.835.6 39.2%

67115 157  Jack Townsend (M13) M01-14 14th     38:03.54 12:15.0 38.05   38:09.015.5 38.1%

49116 301  Kaylen Tisdale (F16) F15-19 2nd     38:09.00 12:16.8 38.15   38:13.074.1 40.1%

68117 092  Ryan Mayes (M30) M30-34 6th     37:54.75 12:12.2 37.90   38:17.2622.5 34.1%

50118 091  Krystal Mayes (F29) F20-29 11th     37:54.82 12:12.2 37.90   38:17.3322.5 39.0%

51119 102  Bridgett Meyer (F17) F15-19 3rd     38:15.61 12:18.9 38.25   38:20.484.9 39.5%

52120 272  Girl No 272 (F) F NoAge 4th     38:19.25 12:20.1 38.32   38:21.191.9

69121 273  Andrew Spiegel (M16) M15-19 13th     37:51.00 12:11.0 37.85   38:23.4832.5 36.2%

70122 211  Demetruis Cregg (M13) M01-14 15th     38:27.34 12:22.7 38.45   38:39.9712.6 37.7%

53123 183  Victoria Rinewalt (F10) F01-14 10th     39:07.13 12:35.5 39.12   39:08.491.4 43.6%

71124 134  Omar Reyes (M38) M35-39 7th     38:50.25 12:30.0 38.83   39:09.6419.4 34.6%

72125 175  Jamal Williams (M36) M35-39 8th     38:52.35 12:30.7 38.87   39:11.4119.1 34.1%

73126 304  Sammy Harris (M12) M01-14 17th     39:13.77 12:37.6 39.22   39:13.77--- 37.9%

54127 181  Brenda Byboth (F56) F50-99 6th     38:48.85 12:29.6 38.80   39:15.5426.7 47.1%

55128 294  Ava Leggett (F12) F01-14 11th     39:13.44 12:37.5 39.22   39:16.282.8 41.5%

74129 278  DC Wagner (M13) M01-14 16th     38:49.63 12:29.8 38.82   39:16.6527.0 37.4%

56130 235  Julie Posey (F35) F35-39 7th     39:07.75 12:35.7 39.12   39:19.4811.7 38.2%

75131 266  Male No 266 (M) M NoAge 5th     38:50.91 12:30.2 38.83   39:25.0134.1

57132 275  Female No 275 (F) F NoAge 5th     38:54.56 12:31.4 38.90   39:27.0532.5

58133 059  Erin Hill (F31) F30-34 7th     38:49.29 12:29.7 38.82   39:27.6238.3 38.2%

76134 060  James Hill (M29) M20-29 9th     38:48.87 12:29.6 38.80   39:27.6338.8 33.3%

77135 095  Danny McDonald (M53) M50-99 5th     38:57.48 12:32.4 38.95   39:31.4534.0 38.8%

59136 247  Melanie Burnell (F15) F15-19 5th     39:53.77 12:50.5 39.88   39:57.263.5 38.8%

60137 253  Savannah Defoe (F15) F15-19 6th     39:56.01 12:51.2 39.93   39:59.693.7 38.8%

61138 099  Briana Mendoza (F17) F15-19 4th     39:43.16 12:47.1 39.72   40:01.8218.7 38.1%

62139 282  Sharon Mitchell (F58) F50-99 7th     39:43.18 12:47.1 39.72   40:13.5230.3 47.3%

78140 317  Dekian Barnett (M14) M01-14 18th     40:09.63 12:55.6 40.15   40:23.9214.3 35.3%

63141 084  Dianna Lee (F42) F40-44 6th     39:57.81 12:51.8 39.95   40:27.4429.6 38.9%

64142 188  Stefani Trumbly (F27) F20-29 13th     40:07.13 12:54.8 40.12   40:28.4421.3 36.9%

65143 313  Katy Heidenhofer (F21) F20-29 12th     39:54.35 12:50.7 39.90   40:31.5837.2 37.1%

144 331   () U 1st     40:47.74 13:07.9 40.78   40:47.74---

66145 034  Bang Eunji (F22) F20-29 14th     40:30.78 13:02.4 40.50   40:52.4621.7 36.5%
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79146 177  Bang Younggyu (M24) M20-29 10th     40:30.97 13:02.5 40.50   40:52.8221.9 31.8%

80147 132  Nick Redburn (M28) M20-29 11th     40:34.50 13:03.6 40.57   41:00.6826.2 31.8%

67148 129  Patricia Ramirez (F37) F35-39 8th     40:47.49 13:07.8 40.78   41:06.8419.3 37.0%

81149 231  Michael Burress (M42) M40-44 7th     41:23.01 13:19.2 41.38   41:27.374.4 33.5%

68150 223  Bridget Yealy (F37) F35-39 9th     41:18.99 13:17.9 41.30   41:30.3711.4 36.5%

69151 164  Amanda Vineyard (F32) F30-34 8th     41:21.49 13:18.7 41.35   41:31.5710.1 35.9%

82152 055  Tim Hermesemyer (M32) M30-34 7th     41:25.03 13:19.9 41.42   41:33.158.1 31.4%

83153 174  Roger Wildt (M46) M45-49 7th     41:26.77 13:20.4 41.43   41:39.6212.9 34.5%

70154 056  Rachel Hermesmeyer (F30) F30-34 9th     41:40.27 13:24.8 41.67   41:47.737.5 35.5%

84155 119  Chad Pass (M36) M35-39 9th     41:29.21 13:21.2 41.48   41:53.2524.0 32.0%

85156 339  Reagan Jacob (M19) M15-19 14th     42:07.48 13:33.5 42.12   42:28.3220.8 31.3%

71157 338  Allen Caris (F17) F15-19 7th     42:07.59 13:33.6 42.12   42:28.8521.3 35.9%

86158 229  Billy Fronterhouse (M45) M45-49 8th     42:05.33 13:32.8 42.08   42:44.5639.2 33.7%

72159 264  Ashton Melton (F11) F01-14 12th     42:42.85 13:44.9 42.70   42:44.621.8 39.0%

73160 049  Kathryn Guerra (F31) F30-34 10th     42:47.74 13:46.5 42.78   42:52.464.7 34.6%

74161 104  Monica Miller (F45) F45-49 2nd     42:48.29 13:46.7 42.80   42:53.024.7 37.3%

75162 050  Beatriz Gutierrez (F34) F30-34 11th     42:49.57 13:47.1 42.82   43:01.9812.4 34.8%

76163 083  Linda Latham (F59) F50-99 8th     43:15.38 13:55.4 43.25   43:19.013.6 44.1%

87164 318  Gavin Kimberly (M8) M01-14 19th     43:09.92 13:53.6 43.15   43:21.7711.9 39.4%

88165 316  Kris Barnett (M44) M40-44 8th     43:10.16 13:53.7 43.17   43:24.2614.1 32.6%

77166 131  Thelma Ramos (F46) F45-49 3rd     43:09.67 13:53.5 43.15   43:24.3014.6 37.4%

78167 236  Dana Burress (F35) F35-39 10th     43:21.01 13:57.2 43.35   43:24.713.7 34.5%

79168 130  Alysha Ramos (F25) F20-29 15th     43:10.58 13:53.8 43.17   43:25.4214.8 34.3%

89169 161  Jose Vargas (M16) M15-19 15th     43:44.24 14:04.7 43.73   43:46.752.5 31.3%

80170 126  Sokphany Poy (F34) F30-34 12th     43:55.69 14:08.3 43.92   44:02.016.3 33.9%

90171 197  Jay Borgmann (M43) M40-44 9th     43:42.46 14:04.1 43.70   44:02.4620.0 31.9%

81172 242  Debra Aleska (F58) F50-99 9th     44:15.82 14:14.8 44.25   44:25.579.8 42.5%

82173 081  Robin Krouse (F57) F50-99 10th     44:31.67 14:19.9 44.52   44:47.4715.8 41.6%

91174 310  Dan Marengo (M42) M40-44 10th     44:23.54 14:17.3 44.38   44:51.0327.5 31.2%

92175 245  Jimmy Armentrout (M44) M40-44 11th     44:38.60 14:22.2 44.63   44:51.5913.0 31.5%

83176 255  Girl No 255 (F) F NoAge 6th     44:39.09 14:22.3 44.65   44:52.0913.0

84177 093  Cheryl McDonald (F16) F15-19 8th     44:19.47 14:16.0 44.32   44:55.9936.5 34.5%

85178 172  Katherine Wildt (F37) F35-39 11th     45:11.26 14:32.7 45.18   45:23.9612.7 33.4%

93179 171  Cooper Wildt (M9) M01-14 20th     45:11.33 14:32.7 45.18   45:24.2112.9 36.2%

94180 127  Sam Rajabali (M18) M15-19 16th     45:23.13 14:36.5 45.38   45:49.8426.7 29.4%

86181 021  Paige Cole (F20) F20-29 16th     45:41.99 14:42.6 45.68   46:05.9424.0 32.4%

87182 118  Cara Pass (F39) F35-39 12th     45:44.34 14:43.3 45.73   46:07.5123.2 33.3%

88183 098  Alexis McLeod (F15) F15-19 9th     45:43.76 14:43.1 45.72   46:10.6226.9 33.9%

89184 268  Cathryn Muske (F7) F01-14 13th     46:01.85 14:49.0 46.02   46:10.748.9 40.8%

95185 270  Temp 270 (M12) M01-14 21th     46:02.51 14:49.2 46.03   46:12.239.7 32.3%

90186 046  Rocio Garcia (F29) F20-29 17th     46:29.09 14:57.7 46.48   46:29.09--- 31.8%

91187 286  Gabriela Vargas (F31) F30-34 13th     46:29.89 14:58.0 46.48   46:29.89--- 31.9%

92188 001  Annette Alden (F57) F50-99 11th     46:04.05 14:49.7 46.07   46:31.6527.6 40.2%

96189 302  Tommy Pulliam (M52) M50-99 6th     46:15.80 14:53.4 46.25   46:35.3219.5 32.4%

97190 074  Jeffrey Jones (M52) M50-99 7th     46:34.66 14:59.5 46.57   46:42.437.8 32.2%

98191 112  Aquiles Olguin (M49) M45-49 9th     46:43.58 15:02.4 46.72   46:53.319.7 31.3%

93192 376  Female No 376 (F) F NoAge 7th     46:47.17 15:03.5 46.78   46:58.4011.2

94193 308  Skylar Murray (F16) F15-19 10th     46:18.94 14:54.5 46.30   46:58.9740.0 33.0%

95194 378  Female No 378 (F) F NoAge 8th     46:51.85 15:05.0 46.85   46:59.207.4
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99195 311  Steve Kiser (M) M NoAge 6th     46:29.23 14:57.8 46.48   47:09.6040.4

96196 240  Melissa Armstrong (F33) F30-34 14th     46:40.68 15:01.5 46.67   47:18.6638.0 31.9%

100197 239  Lou Ramos (M41) M40-44 12th     46:43.04 15:02.2 46.72   47:20.8737.8 29.4%

97198 307  Kendra Tutt (F19) F15-19 11th     46:56.02 15:06.4 46.93   47:36.2640.2 31.7%

98199 191  Sadie Murphy (F10) F01-14 14th     47:21.67 15:14.6 47.35   47:46.6825.0 36.0%

99200 190  Amanda Murphy (F41) F40-44 7th     47:23.30 15:15.2 47.38   47:47.4924.2 32.6%

101201 204  Deven Giles (M7) M01-14 22th     48:47.01 15:42.1 48.78   48:47.01--- 36.5%

100202 023  Doreen Craig (F44) F40-44 8th     48:39.38 15:39.7 48.65   48:51.5812.2 32.5%

102203 022  Curt Craig (M48) M45-49 10th     48:40.25 15:39.9 48.67   48:52.5012.3 29.8%

103204 305  Tanner Tutt (M21) M20-29 12th     48:33.36 15:37.7 48.55   49:11.4638.1 26.7%

101205 312  Jance Kiser (F47) F45-49 4th     48:39.52 15:39.7 48.65   49:15.4435.9 33.5%

102206 040  Guinevere Figuly (F8) F01-14 15th     49:04.84 15:47.9 49.07   49:21.9417.1 36.9%

103207 041  Isobel Figuly (F10) F01-14 16th     49:13.91 15:50.8 49.22   49:32.6518.7 34.7%

104208 044  Daphne Flute (F51) F50-99 13th     50:07.96 16:08.2 50.12   50:10.322.4 34.2%

105209 167  Lichell Washington (F46) F45-49 5th     50:08.91 16:08.5 50.13   50:11.903.0 32.2%

106210 088  Rose Lodowski (F56) F50-99 12th     50:06.45 16:07.7 50.10   50:23.8017.4 36.5%

107211 290  Donita Furlough (F40) F40-44 9th     50:57.55 16:24.1 50.95   51:04.446.9 30.1%

108212 291  Annie Holden (F48) F45-49 7th     50:58.00 16:24.3 50.97   51:04.566.6 32.4%

109213 205  Kimberly Jaynes (F49) F45-49 6th     50:41.15 16:18.9 50.68   51:07.2826.1 33.0%

110214 289  Victoria Brackenridge (F21) F20-29 18th     51:03.09 16:25.9 51.05   51:09.076.0 29.0%

111215 212  April Wagner (F32) F30-34 15th     51:12.02 16:28.8 51.20   51:26.8114.8 29.0%

112216 113  Cindi OShea (F43) F40-44 11th     51:30.29 16:34.7 51.50   51:39.359.1 30.4%

113217 011  Alichia Brackett (F53) F50-99 14th     51:31.48 16:35.1 51.52   51:39.568.1 34.1%

114218 195  Leslie Karhu (F46) F45-49 8th     51:19.33 16:31.1 51.32   51:40.4421.1 31.4%

115219 219  Leslie Johnson (F45) F45-49 9th     51:19.53 16:31.2 51.32   51:41.0421.5 31.1%

116220 287  Julia Patterson (F31) F30-34 16th     51:15.93 16:30.0 51.25   51:45.7329.8 28.9%

117221 105  Stephanie Miller (F41) F40-44 10th     51:29.35 16:34.4 51.48   51:57.9628.6 30.0%

118222 101  Christi Merrell (F39) F35-39 13th     52:01.36 16:44.7 52.02   52:20.1918.8 29.3%

119223 020  Kelsey Chester (F28) F20-29 19th     52:00.35 16:44.3 52.00   52:20.5920.2 28.5%

120224 150  Stacey Simikic (F51) F50-99 15th     52:32.15 16:54.6 52.53   53:03.1831.0 32.6%

121225 058  Carol Hill (F56) F50-99 16th     52:33.91 16:55.1 52.55   53:04.1230.2 34.8%

122226 128  Alexsis Ramirez (F31) F30-34 17th     52:33.58 16:55.0 52.55   53:05.8632.3 28.2%

123227 153  Tammy Smalley (F51) F50-99 17th     53:08.78 17:06.4 53.13   53:19.2610.5 32.2%

104228 152  Jeff Smalley (M45) M45-49 11th     53:10.60 17:07.0 53.17   53:21.2610.7 26.7%

124229 086  Danielle Leonard (F29) F20-29 20th     53:29.77 17:13.1 53.48   53:44.3514.6 27.7%

125230 027  Contessah Davis (F38) F35-39 14th     53:36.49 17:15.3 53.60   53:50.1013.6 28.3%

105231 158  Peter Townsend (M15) M15-19 17th     53:46.58 17:18.5 53.77   53:52.375.8 25.9%

126232 156  Jacinda Timmerman (F29) F20-29 21th     54:00.00 17:22.9 54.00   54:14.9414.9 27.4%

127233 018  Elizabeth Castillo (F29) F20-29 22th     54:01.08 17:23.2 54.02   54:15.6114.5 27.4%

128234 189  Michele Cleveland Hyde (F5 F50-99 18th     55:24.67 17:50.1 55.40   55:35.8111.1 30.5%

106235 192  Dale Hawkins (M53) M50-99 8th     55:26.20 17:50.6 55.43   55:37.7311.5 27.3%

107236 121  Luke Pendley (M15) M15-19 18th     55:14.26 17:46.8 55.23   55:38.3524.1 25.2%

129237 028  Lisa Dobbs Pendley (F47) F45-49 10th     55:14.53 17:46.8 55.23   55:39.4124.9 29.5%

108238 269  Temp 269 (M17) M15-19 19th     55:20.17 17:48.7 55.33   55:43.2923.1 24.4%

109239 271  Tayler Rose (M15) M15-19 20th     55:21.87 17:49.2 55.35   55:45.4523.6 25.1%

110240 300  Daley Nemer (M14) M01-14 23th     55:44.90 17:56.6 55.73   56:08.4223.5 25.5%

111241 319  Rodney Nemer (M45) M45-49 12th     55:43.57 17:56.2 55.72   56:08.4324.9 25.4%

130242 110  Dona Montgomery (F58) F50-99 19th     56:09.12 18:04.4 56.15   56:27.0317.9 33.5%

131243 228  Lynnette Fronterhouse (F44) F40-44 12th     55:54.44 17:59.7 55.90   56:32.1537.7 28.3%
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Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

132244 151  Cait Singleton (F26) F20-29 23th     55:56.42 18:00.3 55.93   56:33.1636.7 26.5%

112245 078  Albert Kahanek (M76) M50-99 9th     56:28.32 18:10.6 56.47   56:33.925.6 34.2%

113246 030  Andy Dugger (M48) M45-49 13th     56:06.72 18:03.6 56.10   56:36.8930.2 25.9%

133247 031  Terrie Dugger (F49) F45-49 11th     56:07.51 18:03.9 56.12   56:37.4529.9 29.8%

134248 309  Shelia Laye (F) F NoAge 9th     56:38.56 18:13.9 56.63   57:17.0938.5

114249 306  Mike Laye (M) M NoAge 7th     56:38.02 18:13.7 56.63   57:17.4039.4

135250 111  Haylie Montgomery (F24) F20-29 24th     57:02.52 18:21.6 57.03   57:21.0518.5 25.9%

136251 326  Cheryl Younger (F) F NoAge 10th     56:51.57 18:18.1 56.85   57:32.4840.9

137252 006  Tanya Biggs (F27) F20-29 25th     57:28.33 18:29.9 57.47   58:06.4838.2 25.8%

138253 052  Emma Halfmann (F24) F20-29 26th     57:31.55 18:30.9 57.52   58:08.7437.2 25.7%

115254 005  Jayce Biggs (M28) M20-29 13th     57:31.42 18:30.9 57.52   58:09.6038.2 22.4%

139255 043  Cynthia Flores (F45) F45-49 12th     58:05.18 18:41.8 58.08   58:12.487.3 27.5%

140256 125  Lisa Porter (F46) F45-49 13th     58:09.46 18:43.2 58.15   58:18.789.3 27.7%

141257 238  Amber Hernandez (F30) F30-34 18th     58:13.27 18:44.4 58.22   58:45.4632.2 25.4%

142258 071  Raquel Jarjoura (F10) F01-14 17th     58:36.97 18:52.0 58.60   58:55.2318.3 29.1%

143259 077  Sarah Jusiewicz (F30) F30-34 19th     58:38.25 18:52.4 58.63   58:55.8617.6 25.2%

144260 070  Hayley Jarjoura (F15) F15-19 12th     58:40.74 18:53.2 58.67   58:59.2118.5 26.4%

116261 114  Avery Padden (M15) M15-19 21th     58:42.98 18:53.9 58.70   59:00.6717.7 23.7%

117262 115  Renee Padden (M41) M40-44 13th     58:42.18 18:53.7 58.70   59:00.8018.6 23.4%

145263 072  Shanda Jarjoura (F35) F35-39 15th     58:46.92 18:55.2 58.77   59:05.5318.6 25.4%

146264 227  Penny Gouchman (F50) F50-99 20th     59:46.53 19:14.4 59.771:00:02.2715.7 28.3%

147265 226  Angela Dennis (F46) F45-49 14th     59:47.46 19:14.7 59.781:00:02.5915.1 27.0%

118266 143  Stephen Sams (M31) M30-34 8th 1:00:12.52 19:22.8 60.201:00:31.7719.3 21.5%

119267 037  Grayson Farrow (M7) M01-14 24th 1:00:11.70 19:22.5 60.181:00:32.9221.2 29.6%

148268 039  Sydney Farrow (F9) F01-14 18th 1:04:11.75 20:39.8 64.181:04:34.1222.4 27.3%

149269 036  Christi Farrow (F39) F35-39 16th 1:04:32.80 20:46.5 64.531:04:54.7722.0 23.6%

150270 217  Jeri Trumbly (F50) F50-99 21th 1:05:30.17 21:05.0 65.501:06:01.2431.1 25.8%

151271 218  Ricci Nicholson (F50) F50-99 22th 1:05:31.89 21:05.6 65.521:06:02.2630.4 25.8%

152272 323  Rodriguez Queency (F37) F35-39 17th 1:05:50.98 21:11.7 65.831:06:35.4244.4 22.9%

120273 324  Jovan Sanchez (M8) M01-14 25th 1:05:51.90 21:12.0 65.851:06:36.3044.4 25.8%

153274 327  Angie Gattis (F46) F45-49 15th 1:05:58.26 21:14.0 65.971:06:41.7043.4 24.5%

121275 328  Kevin Gattis (M41) M40-44 14th 1:05:59.78 21:14.5 65.981:06:44.1944.4 20.8%

122276 210  Clayton Roberson (M19) M15-19 22th 1:07:13.84 21:38.4 67.221:07:36.6422.8 19.6%

123277 038  Josh Farrow (M40) M40-44 15th 1:07:18.11 21:39.7 67.301:07:39.7921.7 20.3%

Average Finish Time: 40:58 Average Age Grade: 39.64%
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